## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENDA SUI	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA # *A-7n
Urgent Routine 🔳 🗥	AGENDA DATE December 17, 2013
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attache	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Reappointment of Wayne Pacheco to the Standard Committee	tanislaus County Hazardous Waste Management
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Reappoint Wayne Pacheco to the Stanislaus County Hayear term ending on December 31, 2016.	azardous Waste Management Committee to a three
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the	Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	<b>No</b> . 2013-629
and approved by the following vote,  Aves: Supervisors: O'Brien Withrow Monteith De Martini and	Seconded by Supervisor O'Brien Chairman Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors: None  Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other: MOTION:	

Oristine Ferrare



Wayne Pacheco Senior Environmental Specialist Environmental Services 285 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave Oakdale, Ca. 95361 209-576-6532 Fax: 209-576-6610

October 15, 2013

Stanislaus County Board of Directors Stanislaus County Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee

Jan Simpson,

I am submitting this letter to let the Board of Supervisors know that I am willing to continue working on the Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee for another 2 year term. It has been an honor to work with this committee for the last 6 years to help the community to understand the issues that the county has been impacted.

Sincerely,

Wayne Pacheco

Chairman Hazardous Waste Advisory Committee

209-576-6532